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1 1. Which of these statement is closest to you own opinion?

5 2_1.[Canada's energy and resources sector will benefit greatly from better access to Asian markets.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree,

= somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

3 2_2.[Canada's manufacturing sector will benefit greatly from better access to Asian markets.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
= agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

4 2_3. [Canada’s banks and financial sector will benefit greatly from better access to Asian markets.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree,

- somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

5 2_4. [Canada's education system is up to the challenges of the 21st century global economy.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
= agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

6 2_5. [Canada should be more open to foreign investment.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or

= strongly disagree with the following statements:

7 2_6. [Itis important that Canada find new markets beyond the United States for our energy and resources.] Please indicate whether you strongly

- agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

8 2_7. [l think Canadian companies are well prepared to compete against Asian companies.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat

= agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

9 2_8. [l think Canadian companies are well prepared to market and sell their products in Asia.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat
= agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

10 2_9. [If Canada does not get more access to Asian markets then it should limit the amount Asian investment in Canada.] Please indicate whether you
= strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

11 2_10. [l am worried that more foreign investment and ownership will mean that we lose control of Canada's natural resources.] Please indicate

= whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

12 2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
= following statements:

13 2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with

the following statements:
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1. Which of these statement is closest to you own opinion?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted 1007 135 107* 66* 386 242 72* 314 174 235 136 265 713
Asia's growing economic strength represents a threat 407 35 46 23 159 114 31 125 69 100 61 106 287
to the Canadian economy. 40% 26% 43% 35% 41% 47% 43% 40% 39% 42% 45% 40% 40%
A A A A

Asia's growing middle class population represents an

opportunity for the Canadian econom 600 100 61 43 227 128 41 189 106 135 75 158 426
PP y y: 60% 74% 57% 65% 59% 53% 57% 60% 61% 58% 55% 60% 60%
BDEF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_1. [Canada's energy and resources sector will benefit greatly from better access to Asian markets.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
Canada's energy and resources sector will benefit
greatly from better access to Asian markets.
Strongly agree 17% 22% 18% 30% 17% 12% 14% 16% 15% 19% 20% 12% 18%
E DEF K
543 67 70 26 213 125 40 168 104 118 77 138 396
Somewhat agree 54% 50% 66% 40% 55% 52% 56% 54% 60% 50% 57% 52% 55%
ACE C C
247 30 16 18 90 75 18 81 35 55 29 81 157
Somewhat disagree 25% 22% 15% 27% 23% 31% 26% 26% 20% 24% 21% 31% 22%
BD L
46 9 1 2 18 13 3 13 9 16 2 15 31
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4%
J
714 97 89 46 278 154 50 220 131 163 105 169 525
Top2Box (Agree) 71% 71% 84% 70% 72% 64% 70% 70% 75% 70% 7% 64% 74%
CDEF E K
293 39 17 20 108 88 22 95 43 71 31 96 188
Low2Box (Disagree) 29% 29% 16% 30% 28% 36% 30% 30% 25% 30% 23% 36% 26%
B B BD B L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. [Canada's manufacturing sector will benefit greatly from better access to Asian markets.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
Canada's manufacturing sector will benefit greatly
from better access to Asian markets.
Strongly agree 14% 19% 13% 26% 14% 10% 17% 17% 11% 17% 12% 12% 15%
E BDE
547 78 63 24 224 119 39 165 101 125 82 135 395
Somewhat agree 54% 58% 59% 36% 58% 49% 54% 52% 58% 53% 60% 51% 55%
C C CE C
262 24 27 20 90 82 19 82 43 56 31 87 168
Somewhat disagree 26% 18% 25% 30% 23% 34% 26% 26% 25% 24% 22% 33% 23%
AD L
53 7 3 5 20 16 2 14 10 14 7 11 42
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6%
692 104 7 40 277 144 50 219 121 165 99 167 504
Top2Box (Agree) 69% 7% 72% 62% 72% 59% 70% 70% 70% 70% 72% 63% 71%
CE E E K
315 31 30 25 109 98 21 96 53 70 38 98 209
Low2Box (Disagree) 31% 23% 28% 38% 28% 41% 30% 30% 30% 30% 28% 37% 29%
A ABD L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. [Canada's banks and financial sector will benefit greatly from better access to Asian markets.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
Canada's banks and financial sector will benefit
greatly from better access to Asian markets.
Strongly agree 14% 17% 6% 16% 14% 14% 16% 12% 13% 18% 14% 13% 14%
B B B B G
605 82 77 35 235 136 40 191 110 131 82 153 436
Somewhat agree 60% 60% 72% 54% 61% 56% 56% 61% 63% 56% 60% 58% 61%
CEF
235 28 23 16 88 63 18 78 36 52 34 73 155
Somewhat disagree 23% 21% 22% 24% 23% 26% 25% 25% 21% 22% 25% 28% 22%
30 3 1 4 11 10 2 8 5 9 2 3 23
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3%
742 104 83 46 288 170 52 229 133 174 101 188 535
Top2Box (Agree) 74% 7% 7% 70% 75% 70% 2% 73% 76% 74% 74% 71% 75%
265 31 24 20 98 72 20 86 41 60 35 77 179
Low2Box (Disagree) 26% 23% 23% 30% 25% 30% 28% 27% 24% 26% 26% 29% 25%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. [Canada's education system is up to the challenges of the 21st century global economy.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<40k

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40k-<60K

60k-<100k

100k +

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Base: All Respondents

1007

112

84

74

355

276

106

311

175

236

139

269

711

Weighted

Canada's education system is up to the challenges
of the 21st century global economy.

Strongly agree 11% 6% 11% 14% 13% 9% 5% 13% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9%
F F

476 67 57 31 169 118 34 138 80 117 68 123 347
Somewhat agree 47% 50% 54% 47% 44% 49% 47% 44% 46% 50% 50% 47% 49%
347 42 35 23 133 89 27 104 62 83 43 91 245
Somewhat disagree 34% 31% 32% 34% 34% 37% 37% 33% 35% 35% 31% 34% 34%

78 18 3 3 33 15 7 31 10 16 12 22 54

Strongly disagree 8% 13% 3% 4% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8%

BE B

582 76 70 40 221 138 37 179 102 136 81 152 414
Top2Box (Agree) 58% 56% 65% 61% 57% 57% 52% 57% 59% 58% 59% 57% 58%
425 59 37 25 165 104 34 135 72 99 55 113 299
Low2Box (Disagree) 42% 44% 35% 39% 43% 43% 48% 43% 41% 42% 41% 43% 42%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_5. [Canada should be more open to foreign investment.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
Canada s Id be more open to
investment.
Strongly agree 11% 11% 8% 16% 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 11% 7% 10% 10%
484 55 53 25 195 118 38 153 96 102 64 134 339
Somewhat agree 48% 40% 50% 39% 50% 49% 53% 49% 55% 43% 47% 51% 48%
|
352 52 40 24 128 83 25 100 49 96 53 91 250
Somewhat disagree 35% 39% 37% 37% 33% 34% 35% 32% 28% 41% 39% 34% 35%
GH
65 14 6 5 27 11 3 24 9 11 10 12 51
Strongly disagree 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7%
E
591 69 62 36 232 149 44 190 115 128 73 161 412
Top2Box (Agree) 59% 51% 58% 55% 60% 61% 61% 60% 66% 54% 54% 61% 58%
13
416 66 45 30 154 93 28 125 59 107 63 103 301
Low2Box (Disagree) 41% 49% 42% 45% 40% 39% 39% 40% 34% 46% 46% 39% 42%
H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_6. [Itis important that Canada find new markets beyond the United States for our energy and resources.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
It is important that Canada find new markets
beyond the United States for our energy and
resources.
403 66 47 26 154 79 32 117 76 103 55 85 304
Strongly agree 40% 49% 44% 39% 40% 32% 45% 37% 44% 44% 40% 32% 43%
E E K
487 54 53 28 190 131 32 160 84 106 68 140 333
Somewhat agree 48% 40% 49% 43% 49% 54% 44% 51% 48% 45% 50% 53% 47%
A
99 16 4 8 39 26 7 34 11 23 8 37 61
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 4% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 14% 9%
L
18 0 3 4 3 7 1 4 3 3 6 3 15
Strongly disagree 2% - 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
AD
890 119 99 54 343 209 64 277 161 209 122 225 637
Top2Box (Agree) 88% 88% 93% 82% 89% 87% 90% 88% 92% 89% 90% 85% 89%
C
117 16 7 11 43 33 7 38 14 26 14 40 76
Low2Box (Disagree) 12% 12% 7% 18% 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 15% 11%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_7. [l think Canadian companies are well prepared to compete against Asian companies.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
I think Canadian companies are well prepared to
compete against Asian companies.
Strongly agree 7% 7% 8% 13% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8%
376 45 45 28 163 70 27 130 70 74 39 92 279
Somewhat agree 37% 33% 42% 42% 42% 29% 37% 41% 40% 32% 28% 35% 39%
E E E 1J J
442 63 46 25 159 118 31 121 71 114 75 127 300
Somewhat disagree 44% 46% 43% 38% 41% 49% 43% 38% 41% 49% 55% 48% 42%
G GH
116 18 8 5 41 37 8 35 23 27 18 31 79
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 8% 7% 11% 15% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11%
449 54 53 36 186 87 33 158 80 94 43 107 334
Top2Box (Agree) 45% 40% 50% 55% 48% 36% 46% 50% 46% 40% 32% 40% 47%
E E E 1J J
558 81 54 29 200 155 39 156 94 141 93 158 379
Low2Box (Disagree) 55% 60% 50% 45% 52% 64% 54% 50% 54% 60% 68% 60% 53%
BCD G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_8. [I think Canadian companies are well prepared to market and sell their products in Asia.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
I think Canadian companies are well prepared to
market and sell their products in Asia.
Strongly agree 9% 12% 5% 19% 9% 9% 9% 14% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9%
BDE J

533 70 64 34 216 117 32 160 104 120 66 135 387

Somewhat agree 53% 52% 60% 51% 56% 48% 45% 51% 60% 51% 49% 51% 54%
F F

323 41 36 17 114 87 29 89 51 81 56 91 221

Somewhat disagree 32% 30% 34% 25% 29% 36% 40% 28% 29% 34% 41% 34% 31%
D GH

55 8 1 3 23 16 4 23 6 11 8 14 38

Strongly disagree 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
B

628 86 69 46 250 138 39 203 117 142 72 160 454

Top2Box (Agree) 62% 64% 65% 70% 65% 57% 54% 64% 67% 61% 53% 60% 64%
F J J

379 49 37 20 136 103 33 112 57 92 64 105 259

Low2Box (Disagree) 38% 36% 35% 30% 35% 43% 46% 36% 33% 39% A47% 40% 36%
C GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_9. [If Canada does not get more access to Asian markets then it should limit the amount Asian investment in Canada.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following
statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
If Canada does not get more access to Asian
markets then it should limit the amount Asian
investment in Canada.
Strongly agree 23% 28% 23% 28% 26% 16% 23% 22% 21% 27% 24% 19% 25%
E E E K
515 68 57 26 190 139 35 171 91 116 65 138 361
Somewhat agree 51% 50% 53% 40% 49% 58% 49% 54% 52% 50% 48% 52% 51%
CD
228 25 23 19 87 56 17 63 43 51 33 72 149
Somewhat disagree 23% 18% 22% 30% 23% 23% 24% 20% 25% 22% 24% 27% 21%
L
28 5 2 1 10 7 3 10 3 5 4 5 22
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
751 106 82 45 289 179 51 242 128 179 99 188 542
Top2Box (Agree) 75% 78% 76% 68% 75% 74% 2% 7% 73% 76% 2% 71% 76%
256 29 25 21 97 63 20 72 46 55 38 77 171
Low2Box (Disagree) 25% 22% 24% 32% 25% 26% 28% 23% 27% 24% 28% 29% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_10. [I am worried that more foreign investment and ownership will mean that we lose control of Canada's natural resources.] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted
| am worried that more foreign investment and
ownership will mean that we lose control of
Canada's natural resources.
319 47 34 18 124 75 21 94 49 84 49 72 235
Strongly agree 32% 35% 32% 27% 32% 31% 30% 30% 28% 36% 36% 27% 33%
447 63 49 33 177 93 31 140 83 98 59 123 313
Somewhat agree 44% 46% 46% 51% 46% 39% 44% 44% 48% 42% 43% 46% 44%
202 23 23 12 65 62 17 68 36 46 21 63 134
Somewhat disagree 20% 17% 22% 18% 17% 25% 24% 22% 21% 20% 16% 24% 19%
D
39 3 1 2 20 12 2 13 6 7 7 7 31
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
766 109 83 51 301 169 53 234 132 182 108 195 548
Top2Box (Agree) 76% 81% 7% 78% 78% 70% 73% 74% 76% 78% 79% 74% 7%
E E
241 26 24 14 85 73 19 81 42 53 28 70 165
Low2Box (Disagree) 24% 19% 23% 22% 22% 30% 27% 26% 24% 22% 21% 26% 23%
AD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base

11 of 19



Canadian Online August 20 - 27, 2012 Detailed Tables
Canada-Asia Banner 2

2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted 1007 135 107* 66* 386 242 72* 314 174 235 136 265 713
't;'es b”;ﬁggasnt;zztfgfgjrd:‘:'e"rd oot d"r‘::;iissy""d 890 119 99 54 343 209 64 277 161 209 122 225 637
o ’ 88% 88% 93% 82% 89% 87% 90% 88% 92% 89% 90% 85% 89%
C
| am worried that more foreign investment and
ownership will mean that we lose control of Canada's 766 109 83 51 301 169 53 234 132 182 108 195 548
natural resources. 76% 81% 7% 78% 78% 70% 73% 74% 76% 78% 79% 74% 7%
E E
If Canada does not get more access to Asian markets
then it should limit the amount Asian investment in 751 106 82 45 289 179 51 242 128 179 99 188 542
Canada. 75% 78% 76% 68% 75% 74% 2% 7% 73% 76% 2% 71% 76%
Canada's banks and fmapmal sector will benefit greatly 742 104 83 6 288 170 52 229 133 174 101 188 535
from better access to Asian markets.
74% T7% T7% 70% 75% 70% 72% 73% 76% 74% 74% 71% 75%
C:;;dafr‘:');”g;gn’;?ZSC'::::‘::;:‘rfc;c:rz’;'t'sbe”ef“ 714 97 89 46 278 154 50 220 131 163 105 169 525
g Y ' 71% 71% 84% 70% 2% 64% 70% 70% 75% 70% 7% 64% 74%
CDEF E K
Canada's manufact_unng sector will benefit greatly from 692 104 77 20 277 144 50 219 121 165 99 167 504
better access to Asian markets.
69% T7% 2% 62% 2% 59% 70% 70% 70% 70% 72% 63% 71%
CE E E K
:Z'ri'; t‘;’:ja‘sj;‘lntﬁ;'r“ p;r:j'ﬁzt:rii ‘X‘;:'aprepamd o 628 86 69 46 250 138 39 203 117 142 72 160 454
P ) 62% 64% 65% 70% 65% 57% 54% 64% 67% 61% 53% 60% 64%
F J J
Canada should be more open to foreign investment 591 69 62 36 232 149 a4 190 115 128 & 161 412
P 9 : 59% 51% 58% 55% 60% 61% 61% 60% 66% 54% 54% 61% 58%
1J
Canada's education system is up to the challenges of 582 76 70 20 221 138 37 179 102 136 81 152 214
the 21st century global economy.
58% 56% 65% 61% 57% 57% 52% 57% 59% 58% 59% 57% 58%
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2. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k

| think Canadian companies are well prepared to

sl 449 54 53 36 186 87 33 158 80 94 43 107 334
peteag panies. 45% 40% 50% 55% 48% 36% 46% 50% 46% 40% 32% 40% 47%
E E E 13 J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H//J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All Respondents 1007 112 84 74 355 276 106 311 175 236 139 269 711
Weighted 1007 135 107* 66* 386 242 72* 314 174 235 136 265 713
LL’:L"';?:T;'?Q fsr:;za;i é;r;e"‘;e" prepared to 558 81 54 29 200 155 39 156 94 141 93 158 379
peteag panies. 55% 60% 50% 45% 52% 64% 54% 50% 54% 60% 68% 60% 53%
BCD G GH
Canada's education system is up to the challenges of 225 59 37 25 165 104 34 135 72 99 55 113 299
the 21st century global economy.
42% 44% 35% 39% 43% 43% 48% 43% 41% 42% 41% 43% 42%
A 416 66 45 30 154 93 28 125 59 107 63 103 301
Canada should be more open to foreign investment.
41% 49% 42% 45% 40% 39% 39% 40% 34% 46% 46% 39% 42%
H H
:Z'ri'; t‘;’:jag:l‘lntﬁ;'r“ p;r:j'ﬁzt:rii ‘X‘::'aprepamd to 379 49 37 20 136 103 33 112 57 92 64 105 259
P ' 38% 36% 35% 30% 35% 43% 46% 36% 33% 39% 47% 40% 36%
C GH
Canada's manufact_unng sector will benefit greatly from 315 31 30 25 109 98 21 %6 53 70 a8 08 209
better access to Asian markets.
31% 23% 28% 38% 28% 41% 30% 30% 30% 30% 28% 37% 29%
A ABD L
™ | m | ®  w o @ om | s @ omom | % wm
g Y ' 29% 29% 16% 30% 28% 36% 30% 30% 25% 30% 23% 36% 26%
B B BD B L
Canada's banks and fmapmal sector will benefit greatly 265 31 24 20 98 72 20 86 ”n 60 a5 77 179
from better access to Asian markets.
26% 23% 23% 30% 25% 30% 28% 27% 24% 26% 26% 29% 25%
If Canada does not get more access to Asian markets
then it should limit the amount Asian investment in 256 29 25 21 97 63 20 72 46 55 38 77 171
Canada. 25% 22% 24% 32% 25% 26% 28% 23% 27% 24% 28% 29% 24%
| am worried that more foreign investment and
ownership will mean that we lose control of Canada's 241 26 24 14 85 73 19 81 42 53 28 70 165
natural resources. 24% 19% 23% 22% 22% 30% 27% 26% 24% 22% 21% 26% 23%
AD
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2. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k

It is important that Canada find new markets beyond

the United States for our energy and resources 117 16 ! 1 43 33 ! 38 14 26 14 40 76
o ’ 12% 12% 7% 18% 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 15% 11%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H//J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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